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(((

January 29, 2018
Advice No.: IW-18-0017

To: lllinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, lllinois 62794-9280

The accompanying tariff sheet listed and issued by lllinois Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T lllinois
dba AT&T Wholesale is transmitted to you for filing.

Telecommunications Services Tariff, Ill. C.C. No. 22

Part Section Revision No. Sheet No.
22 23 5 118

With this filing, AT&T lllinois increases the rates for CompleteLink. This service is classified as a non-
competitive telecommunications service pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Public Utilities Act.
We respectfully request Commission acceptance of this sheet to become effective March 15, 2018.

Any questions and correspondence regarding this filing should be directed to me on 847-839-3300 or via
email at: mw2731@att.com.

Sincerely,

Michelle Wilcox
Area Manager- Regulatory Relations






lllinois Bell Telephone Company AT&T Tariff ILL. C.C. NO. 22
d/b/a AT&T lllinois d/b/a AT&T Wholesale Part 22 Section 23

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 5th Revised Sheet 118
SECTION 23 - Resale Local Exchange Services - Competitive Related  Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 118

COMPLETELINK® 2.0 (cont’d)

D. Prices (cont’d)
1. Service Elements (cont’d)

B. Local Exchange Access Line Rates” for contracts signed between 10/10/12 and 10/2/13.

Access All Term
Area Lengths
Local Exchange Access Line Rates A $16.01
B 17.14
C 17.49
Local Exchange Access Line Rates’” for agreements signed between10/2/13 and 3/15/18. (©)
Access All Term
Area Lengths
Local Exchange Access Line Rates A $22.13
B 23.82
C 24.35
Local Exchange Access Line Rates’Y for agreements signed on or after March 15, 2018. (N)
Access All Term
Area Lengths
Local Exchange Access Line Rates A $25.87
B 27.95
C 28.60 (N)

2. Other Applicable Discounts
(For other applicable discounts, see lllinois Guidebook, Part 4, Section 5, except as follows.)

C. Carrier's eligible Win and Winback customers subscribing to Caller ID and Caller ID With
Name on an a la carte basis, independent of any other package or promotion, will receive
both services at the discounted monthly price as shown below. The discounted price is
available to Carrier's customers subscribing to CompleteLink 2.0 as of September 26, 2006
or later. Caller ID and Caller ID With Name must be purchased together on one line, where
central office facilities permit. The discounted monthly price is applicable for the duration of
the selected CompleteLink 2.0 term plan period. The Central Office Features Discount as
described in lllinois Guidebook, Part 4, Section 5, as well as the MARC Volume Discount are
also applicable.

Win/Winback Caller ID/Caller ID With Name - $1.38 per line, per month

/1/ CompleteLink 2.0 Local Exchange Access Line rates are available where facilities and operating
conditions permit and only apply on qualifying measured service business exchange access lines as
determined by the Company. Other class of service lines or types must be established on a separate
account and billed separately. CompleteLink 2.0 Local Exchange Access Line rates are not available on
certain services including, but not limited to, FeatureLinksm Service, Remote Call Forwarding, Foreign
Exchange Service, Foreign District Service, WATS/800 services, PBX Trunks, DID, Centrex or ISDN
services.

Issued: January 29, 2018 Effective: March 15, 2018
By W. Karl Wardin, Regional Vice President - Regulatory
225 West Randolph Street, Chicago, lllinois 60606
ATT TN IW-18-0017



